

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3635
TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.08.2016


CBSE Schools


†3635. SHRI BHARAT SINGH:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the State-wise details of the schools affiliated with Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) in the country and in foreign countries at present; and


(b) the total number of such schools in the country and in foreign countries which have opted Central Board of Secondary Education - International?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)


(a): Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) has 17753 schools affiliated to it as on 31.07.2016, including 17544 schools within the country and 209 schools in foreign countries. State/Country-wise details of these affiliated schools are annexed.


(b): 74 schools have opted for CBSE-International curriculum, including 54 schools within India and 20 schools in foreign countries.


******


ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO THE PART (a) OF LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3635 FOR 08.08.2016 ASKED BY SHRI BHARAT
SINGH, HON’BLE MP REGARDING CBSE SCHOOLS.


No. of AFFILIATED SCHOOLS AS ON 31.07.2016 WITH C.B.S.E.
S.No. STATE NAME TOTAL S.No. STATE NAME TOTAL

1. ANDHRA PRADESH 254 19. TAMIL NADU 687

2. ASSAM 237 20. TRIPURA 49

3. BIHAR 731 21. UTTAR PRADESH 2479

4. GUJARAT 348 22. ARUNACHAL
PRADESH

294

5. HARYANA 1338 23. MIZORAM 13
6. HIMACHAL PRADESH 241 24. WEST BENGAL 271
7. JAMMU & KASHMIR 133 25. ANDAMAN &

NICOBAR ISLANDS
116

8. KARNATAKA 743 26. CHANDIGARH 162
9. KERALA 1303 27. DELHI 2034
10. MADHYA PRADESH 1011 28. GOA 15
11. MAHARASHTRA 679 29. PUDUCHERRY 22
12. MANIPUR 66 30. DADAR & NAGAR

HAVELI
8

13. MEGHALAYA 23 31. DAMAN & DIU 5
14. NAGALAND 35 32. LAKSHADWEEP 12
15. ODISHA 314 33. CHHATTISGARH 527
16. PUNJAB 1143 34. JHARKHAND 389
17. RAJASTHAN 907 35. UTTARAKHAND 518
18. SIKKIM 211 36. TELANGANA 226
  TOTAL(A) 17544


SCHOOLS IN FOREIGN COUNTRIES

1. BANGLADESH 1 14. NIGERIA 2
2. BAHRAIN 6 15. RUSSIA 1
3. BURMA 1 16. YEMEN 1
4. ETHOPIA 2 17. INDONESIA 1
5. IRAN 1 18. SINGAPORE 4
6. SAUDI ARABIA 42 19. MALAYSIA 3
7. KUWAIT 18 20. JAPAN 2
8. LIBYA 2 21. UGANDA 2
9. OMAN 14 22. THAILAND 1
10. NEPAL 14 23. BENIN 1
11. QATAR 10 24. LIBERIA 1
12. TANZANIA 1 25. GHANA 1
13.  UNITED ARAB

EMIRATES
77  TOTAL(B) 209

TOTAL (A+B) 17753

